FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-15-2002



101017104

Name RubberTough Industries, L.L.C.  Month Day Yea 06 29 01  Formerly	ssignment ecurity Agreer lerger hange of Nam ther Mark if addition	ne onal name	Nunc Pro Effect Montt 06 2	tive Date n Day Year 9 01
Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact   Execution Date   Month Day Yet	Mark if addition			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name RubberTough Industries, L.L.C.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associal  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Safe-Hit Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23785 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 322  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Individual	_imited Partne	ership	☐ Corporation	
☑ Other Limited Liability Company   ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire   Receiving Party ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name Safe-Hit Corporation   DBA/AKA/TA ☐   Composed of ☐   Address (line 1) 23785 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 322   Address (line 2) ☐   Address (line 3) ☐   ☐ Individual ☐   ☐ General Partnership ☐   ☐ Individual ☐   ☐ General Partnership ☐   ☐ Individual ☐   ☐ Corporation ☐   ☐ Association assignment and the receiving partner and the receiving partner and the receiving partner appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	₋imited Partne	ership	☐ Corporatio	
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   Safe-Hit Corporation				n 🗌 Associa
Name Safe-Hit Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 23785 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 322  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Hayward California 94545  City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	n New Ha	mpshire		
Address (line 1) 23785 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 322  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Hayward California 94545  City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	if additional r	names of	receiving parti	ies attached
Address (line 1) 23785 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 322  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Hayward California 94545  City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Hayward City State/County State/County City State/County City State/County City State/County Cip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Hayward City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  California 94545 State/County Dif document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Hayward City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  City State/County Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Sta			Zip Code
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attache  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	ied Partnershi	ip _	assignment and	the receiving par
document from Assignment.)			appointment of representative	a domestic should be attached
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			(Designation m document from	ust be a separate Assignment.)
		Nevada		
IAZI 00000024 2183742 FOR O		ion	ion Nevada	FFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and galbering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page		i. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.				
Name							
Address (line 1)	,						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address							
-		Area Code and Telephone Number	er 312-321-4200				
Name	Scott J. Slavick						
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		an and a state of the state of				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395						
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610						
Address (line 4)							
Pages E	inter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance docum	ent				
including any attachments.							
Trademark Appl Enter either the	cation Number(s) or Registration	on Number (DO NO I ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	umbers attached same property).				
Trademar	k Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
		2,100,112					
N of Drom	ortice						
Number of Prop	Enter the	total number of properties involved	I. #1				
	ee Amount for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
	hod of Payment: Enclosed	☑ Deposit Account ☑					
1 _	• • •	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)					
(en	Deposit A	CCONUL Manner:	#23-1925				
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No⊡				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to							
correct	and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.	y				
deposit	ion account are authorized, as		12/7/01				
Scott J. Slavick		Signature	Date Signed				
■ Name of i	Person Signing	~ 13					

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0250

## BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "Agreement") by and between Safe-Hit Corporation ("Safe-Hit") and Kennco Inc. and Rubbertough Industries LLC, (together, "Sellers"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Sellers do HEREBY SELL, TRANSFER, CONVEY, AND ASSIGN unto Safe-Hit, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets (capitalized terms are defined as set forth in the Agreement), on an AS IS, WHERE IS BASIS with no warranties of any kind whatsoever, except that Sellers represent the Acquired Assets to be free and clear of all Liens as defined in the Agreement and any other liens, claims and encumbrances.

Sellers specifically reserve the right to use the name and trademark "Rubbertough" in the United States of America for the limited purposes outlined in Section 6(c) of the Agreement.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Kennco Inc., Rubbertough Industries LLC and Safe-Hit Corporation and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Safe-Hit Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of J<del>une</del>, 2001.

KENNCO, INC

By: Title:

RUBBERTOUGH INDUSTRIES LLC

By: Title:

12

**RECORDED: 01/08/2002**